Illinois law.
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Section 320.330  Issuance of Permits 

a)	The IESDA Director shall issue user permits upon the certification of the IESDA Radiological Protection Officer that the applicant has completed all required training. 

b)	User permits will be valid for three years from the date of issuance unless circumstances arise that would require revocation.  Such circumstances would be: 

1)	Failure to correctly handle, store and safeguard radiological source sets in accordance with 10 CFR 20 and the requirements of this part. 

2)	An authorized user who leaves the State for a permanent change of residence. 

3)	An authorized user who for any reason requests revocation of his/her permit. 

c)	The IESDA Radiological Protection Officer shall, upon notification of the IESDA Director, issue authorized users a renewed permit at least 30 days prior to the expiration date of their current users permit. 
